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Thursday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 14Salon de Quilles Laval
Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
8 Mario Giard 213 11746 55 300 807
2 Louis-Maxime Gendron 207 14293 69 279 779

13 Andre Ethier 203 14047 69 279 722
2 Marc Verreault 200 12059 60 276 676
5 Denis Leclerc 200 13841 69 279 742

13 Sylvain Laurence 199 13758 69 289 729
1 Michel Fleury 199 11961 60 273 705
8 Robert Couillard 198 13686 69 271 700
5 Jean-Luc Paquet 197 13030 66 268 699
7 Sylvain Millier 195 11724 60 269 694
7 Richard Laurence 192 12155 63 279 705
4 Guy Palermo 190 13172 69 279 759
8 Clement Cloutier 190 11450 60 287 721

12 Daniel Bell 189 13073 69 258 658
3 Donat Gauvin 187 12933 69 258 655
9 Marius Miville 187 12910 69 274 688
6 Jean-Jacques Chatel 186 10651 57 246 686

14 Gilles Gauthier 186 10647 57 267 647
13 Jacques Lachance 185 11698 63 269 693
14 Normand Valiquette 185 11122 60 258 658

9 Francois Bertrand 184 12726 69 268 640
1 Robert Levac 181 5998 33 258 663

9 Alain Bourbonnais 181 11430 63 230 595
7 Yvon Dion 181 12499 69 261 641

10 Albert Deleu 181 10325 57 259 639
6 Andre Aird 179 12361 69 258 624

10 Claude Chalifoux 178 11806 66 250 632
9 Mario Joly 177 11709 66 233 660
7 Alex Haddou 174 12020 69 245 635

11 Pierre Dubuc 173 10400 60 247 700
11 Michel Brisson 173 11432 66 236 586

5 Denis Beaudoin 173 10728 62 274 695
12 Rejean Harvey 171 11865 69 256 660
12 Luc Boulanger 170 11764 69 249 642

6 Jean-Paul Boileau 168 11094 66 236 622
11 Robert Lizotte 165 10921 66 241 631
12 Robert McCaughan 160 11077 69 256 627

4 Bobby Provencal 160 8652 54 244 607
10 Michel Laviolette 158 7120 45 211 552

3 Ronald Morrisson 157 8812 56 225 585
13 Sylvain Beaucage 151 10484 69 248 570

1 Claude Desjardins 148 10221 69 246 634
3 Raymond Bourassa 148 8880 60 233 638
2 Fernand Garon 126 8363 66 231 530

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
12 Nicole Laurence 202 13955 69 277 744
11 Denise Laviolette 198 10129 51 289 708

5 Manon Duplantie 196 12360 63 267 658
5 Suzelle Rioux 194 12857 66 288 770
6 Josee Tellier 193 13352 69 289 696

14 Sarah Poulin 193 12176 63 278 741
8 Darquise Grenier 189 11928 63 279 684
2 Ginette Burelle 189 11350 60 279 738
7 Joelle Grenier 188 12426 66 289 715
4 Sophie Levesque 186 11774 63 257 717

10 Loraine Regimbal 186 11741 63 280 761
6 Micheline St-Louis 182 9320 51 279 689
4 Carole Palermo 182 12608 69 259 622
3 Natalie Couillard 177 10114 57 252 610

13 Danielle Tremblay 174 12055 69 240 639
1 Helene Lavoie 172 9845 57 290 666

14 Lise Pomerleau 168 8603 51 237 634
10 Danielle Bergeron 168 10085 60 236 733

4 Danielle Mercure 166 11467 69 242 627
2 Beatrice Michaud 164 10835 66 247 654

10 Marina Larouche 163 8836 54 231 618
2 Luce Melancon 163 11275 69 267 566
4 Francine Yale 163 7843 48 245 636
1 Sonia Sauvageau 163 10784 66 233 635

11 Johanne Vaudry 162 5040 31 215 705
12 Jacqueline Laurence 161 11167 69 222 580

1 Sylvie Fortier 155 7322 47 214 587
13 Pierrette Poulin 155 10747 69 239 651

7 Lina Levesque 155 9797 63 275 602
8 Marie-Pier Garon 151 10434 69 243 656

11 Gisele Vezina 150 9930 66 264 577
8 Claudette Levesque 147 10204 69 228 603
5 Nicole Aird 147 10176 69 217 549
3 Pauline Turcotte 147 5741 39 189 511
3 Noella Arsenault 146 9668 66 246 528
9 Francine Bell 142 9436 66 229 572
9 Claudette Desjardins 140 8034 57 245 640

14 Lise Harvey 140 1264 9 156 437
14 Danielle Guitard 135 8939 66 200 547

6 Lise Desjardins 113 1702 15 172 415

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14

Today 13- 1 12-10 11- 4  2- 6  9- 5  8-14  3- 7
Next Week  3- 6 13- 7 14- 9  5-11 12- 8  1- 4 10- 2
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Team Standings
Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers
1 6 IGA AUTEUIL Jean-Jacques Chat 434½ 73 1021 27233 1437 4022
2 5 UNIPRIX AUTEUIL Manon Duplantie 422½ 52 1107 27569 1456 4247
3 3 ILLUSIONS M.D.M. Raymond Bourassa 422½ 64 962 27162 1415 3845
4 4 WILFRID PASTA BAR Guy Palermo 379 56 1047 26913 1415 3975
5 14 OBK AUTOMOBILE Sarah Poulin 362 31 1007 26844 1329 3871
6 10 BOUTIQUE LILY VOGUE Danielle Bergeron 357 77 1034 26961 1377 3966
7 11 RENO BLANCHETTE Denise Laviolette 349 50 1021 26766 1359 3878
8 7 METRO AUTEUIL Lina Levesque 338 42 1085 26505 1504 3879
9 8 QUILLES LAVAL Mario Giard 311 36 1088 26529 1436 4166

10 2 V.M. TOITURE Marc Verreault 300 25 1049 26319 1425 4028
11 9 PHOTO JOSEE BELL Francine Bell 296½ 41 1011 26256 1338 3937
12 12 S.A.K.A. TRANSPORT Nicole Laurence 296 5 1053 26391 1467 3909
13 1 XEROX CANADA Michel Fleury 248 29 1018 25757 1290 3817
14 13 TOUT TOUT NET Andre Ethier 244 14 1067 25797 1423 3999

Last Week's Top Scores
Handicap Game 1258 BOUTIQUE LILY VOGUE 1235 METRO AUTEUIL 1233 IGA AUTEUIL
Handicap Series 3664 BOUTIQUE LILY VOGUE 3535 IGA AUTEUIL 3370 WILFRID PASTA BAR

Men Scratch Game 251 Michel Fleury 233 Sylvain Millier 229 Clement Cloutier
Scratch Series 608 Marc Verreault 600 Michel Fleury 590 Sylvain Millier

Women Scratch Game 246 Suzelle Rioux 240 Josee Tellier 228 Marina Larouche
Scratch Series 679 Josee Tellier 586 Sophie Levesque 577 Loraine Regimbal

577 Marina Larouche

Season High Scores
Handicap Game 1504 METRO AUTEUIL 1467 S.A.K.A. TRANSPORT 1456 UNIPRIX AUTEUIL
Handicap Series 4247 UNIPRIX AUTEUIL 4166 QUILLES LAVAL 4028 V.M. TOITURE

Men Scratch Game 300 Mario Giard 289 Sylvain Laurence 287 Clement Cloutier
Scratch Series 807 Mario Giard 779 Louis-Maxime Gendron 759 Guy Palermo

Women Scratch Game 290 Helene Lavoie 289 Josee Tellier 289 Joelle Grenier
289 Denise Laviolette

Scratch Series 770 Suzelle Rioux 761 Loraine Regimbal 744 Nicole Laurence
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Team Rosters
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
1 - XEROX CANADA
Claude Desjardins 10221 69 148 133 91 78 302 133 - 150=-17 302 - 450=-148
Sylvie Fortier 7322 47 155 108 139 93 340 139 - 158=-19 340 - 474=-134
Helene Lavoie 9845 57 172 129 169 158 456 169 - 173=-4 456 - 519=-63
Sonia Sauvageau 10784 66 163 a147 a147 a147 441
Robert Levac 5998 33 181 a163 a163 a163 489
Michel Fleury 11961 60 199 251 168 181 600 251 - 199=52 600 - 597=3
2 - V.M. TOITURE
Fernand Garon 8363 66 126 118 106 130 354 130 - 127=3 354 - 381=-27
Beatrice Michaud 10835 66 164 149 105 128 382 149 - 165=-16 382 - 495=-113
Luce Melancon 11275 69 163 116 126 139 381 139 - 165=-26 381 - 495=-114
Ginette Burelle 11350 60 189 179 181 141 501 181 - 190=-9 501 - 570=-69
Louis-Maxime Gendron 14293 69 207 182 170 148 500 182 - 208=-26 500 - 624=-124
Marc Verreault 12059 60 200 223 182 203 608 223 - 200=23 608 - 600=8
3 - ILLUSIONS M.D.M.
Noella Arsenault 9668 66 146 158 93 140 391 158 - 147=11 391 - 441=-50
Pauline Turcotte 5741 39 147 153 122 120 395 153 - 148=5 395 - 444=-49
Ronald Morrisson 8812 56 157 148 160 133 441 160 - 157=3 441 - 471=-30
Natalie Couillard 10114 57 177 145 159 189 493 189 - 178=11 493 - 534=-41
Raymond Bourassa 8880 60 148 126 165 116 407 165 - 148=17 407 - 444=-37
Donat Gauvin 12933 69 187 176 210 151 537 210 - 187=23 537 - 561=-24
4 - WILFRID PASTA BAR
Francine Yale 7843 48 163 127 136 168 431 168 - 164=4 431 - 492=-61
Sophie Levesque 11774 63 186 194 170 222 586 222 - 186=36 586 - 558=28
Danielle Mercure 11467 69 166 115 154 122 391 154 - 167=-13 391 - 501=-110
Bobby Provencal 8652 54 160 145 155 168 468 168 - 160=8 468 - 480=-12
Carole Palermo 12608 69 182 153 184 199 536 199 - 182=17 536 - 546=-10
Guy Palermo 13172 69 190 138 177 193 508 193 - 191=2 508 - 573=-65
5 - UNIPRIX AUTEUIL
Nicole Aird 10176 69 147 142 150 171 463 171 - 147=24 463 - 441=22
Denis Beaudoin 10728 62 173 167 111 a157 435 167 - 174=-7
Jean-Luc Paquet 13030 66 197 141 227 187 555 227 - 198=29 555 - 594=-39
Suzelle Rioux 12857 66 194 152 173 246 571 246 - 195=51 571 - 585=-14
Manon Duplantie 12360 63 196 168 193 178 539 193 - 197=-4 539 - 591=-52
Denis Leclerc 13841 69 200 143 208 149 500 208 - 202=6 500 - 606=-106
6 - IGA AUTEUIL
Micheline St-Louis 9320 51 182 141 128 211 480 211 - 184=27 480 - 552=-72
Lise Desjardins 1702 15 113 101 135 151 387 151 - 109=42 387 - 327=60
Jean-Paul Boileau 11094 66 168 178 145 177 500 178 - 168=10 500 - 504=-4
Andre Aird 12361 69 179 168 182 133 483 182 - 179=3 483 - 537=-54
Josee Tellier 13352 69 193 232 207 240 679 240 - 192=48 679 - 576=103
Jean-Jacques Chatel 10651 57 186 167 158 141 466 167 - 188=-21 466 - 564=-98
7 - METRO AUTEUIL
Lina Levesque 9797 63 155 159 143 128 430 159 - 156=3 430 - 468=-38
Yvon Dion 12499 69 181 127 112 183 422 183 - 182=1 422 - 546=-124
Alex Haddou 12020 69 174 142 125 215 482 215 - 174=41 482 - 522=-40
Joelle Grenier 12426 66 188 180 143 213 536 213 - 188=25 536 - 564=-28
Richard Laurence 12155 63 192 170 135 152 457 170 - 194=-24 457 - 582=-125
Sylvain Millier 11724 60 195 177 180 233 590 233 - 195=38 590 - 585=5
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Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave
Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
8 - QUILLES LAVAL
Claudette Levesque 10204 69 147 164 147 108 419 164 - 148=16 419 - 444=-25
Marie-Pier Garon 10434 69 151 126 139 126 391 139 - 152=-13 391 - 456=-65
Clement Cloutier 11450 60 190 174 229 175 578 229 - 190=39 578 - 570=8
Darquise Grenier 11928 63 189 141 181 204 526 204 - 190=14 526 - 570=-44
Robert Couillard 13686 69 198 187 213 177 577 213 - 198=15 577 - 594=-17
Mario Giard 11746 55 213 147 a193 a193 533 147 - 214=-67
9 - PHOTO JOSEE BELL
Claudette Desjardins 8034 57 140 96 82 79 257 96 - 144=-48 257 - 432=-175
Alain Bourbonnais 11430 63 181 a163 a163 a163 489
Francine Bell 9436 66 142 166 139 134 439 166 - 142=24 439 - 426=13
Francois Bertrand 12726 69 184 203 144 177 524 203 - 184=19 524 - 552=-28
Marius Miville 12910 69 187 196 175 191 562 196 - 187=9 562 - 561=1
Mario Joly 11709 66 177 195 150 175 520 195 - 177=18 520 - 531=-11
10 - BOUTIQUE LILY VOGUE
Michel Laviolette 7120 45 158 a143 a143 a143 429
Marina Larouche 8836 54 163 228 186 163 577 228 - 161=67 577 - 483=94
Danielle Bergeron 10085 60 168 169 202 171 542 202 - 167=35 542 - 501=41
Claude Chalifoux 11806 66 178 194 151 205 550 205 - 178=27 550 - 534=16
Loraine Regimbal 11741 63 186 149 204 224 577 224 - 186=38 577 - 558=19
Albert Deleu 10325 57 181 136 204 145 485 204 - 182=22 485 - 546=-61
11 - RENO BLANCHETTE
Johanne Vaudry 5040 31 162 148 165 100 413 165 - 165=0 413 - 495=-82
Gisele Vezina 9930 66 150 125 129 144 398 144 - 151=-7 398 - 453=-55
Michel Brisson 11432 66 173 180 112 157 449 180 - 174=6 449 - 522=-73
Robert Lizotte 10921 66 165 118 153 138 409 153 - 166=-13 409 - 498=-89
Pierre Dubuc 10400 60 173 179 160 168 507 179 - 173=6 507 - 519=-12
Denise Laviolette 10129 51 198 a179 a179 a179 537
12 - S.A.K.A. TRANSPORT
Rejean Harvey 11865 69 171 105 141 156 402 156 - 173=-17 402 - 519=-117
Jacqueline Laurence 11167 69 161 162 128 148 438 162 - 162=0 438 - 486=-48
Robert McCaughan 11077 69 160 124 114 110 348 124 - 162=-38 348 - 486=-138
Daniel Bell 13073 69 189 130 102 136 368 136 - 192=-56 368 - 576=-208
Luc Boulanger 11764 69 170 138 148 120 406 148 - 172=-24 406 - 516=-110
Nicole Laurence 13955 69 202 180 191 187 558 191 - 202=-11 558 - 606=-48
13 - TOUT TOUT NET
Sylvain Beaucage 10484 69 151 151 105 124 380 151 - 153=-2 380 - 459=-79
Pierrette Poulin 10747 69 155 99 123 133 355 133 - 157=-24 355 - 471=-116
Danielle Tremblay 12055 69 174 173 161 162 496 173 - 175=-2 496 - 525=-29
Jacques Lachance 11698 63 185 138 205 163 506 205 - 186=19 506 - 558=-52
Sylvain Laurence 13758 69 199 194 129 148 471 194 - 201=-7 471 - 603=-132
Andre Ethier 14047 69 203 164 199 170 533 199 - 204=-5 533 - 612=-79
14 - OBK AUTOMOBILE
Danielle Guitard 8939 66 135 93 127 117 337 127 - 136=-9 337 - 408=-71
Lise Pomerleau 8603 51 168 a152 a152 a152 456
Lise Harvey 1264 9 140 154 150 104 408 154 - 142=12 408 - 426=-18
Normand Valiquette 11122 60 185 208 157 177 542 208 - 185=23 542 - 555=-13
Gilles Gauthier 10647 57 186 185 175 160 520 185 - 187=-2 520 - 561=-41
Sarah Poulin 12176 63 193 164 149 151 464 164 - 195=-31 464 - 585=-121
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